



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 185 of 2024

JAGDISH BANSAL **versus** SANJAY RAMCHANDRA

Order Sheet

21/01/2025	Mr. A.D. Diwan, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Hari Agrawal, counsel for the respondents No. 1 & 3. None for respondent No. 2 despite service of notice. Heard on admission. Admit. Issue afresh notice to respondent No. 2 by ordinary course as well as by registered mode on present and correct address on payment of process fee, as per rules. The appellant is directed to file paper-book within six weeks. List this case thereafter for final hearing. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge Arun