

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 185 of 2024****JAGDISH BANSAL *versus* SANJAY RAMCHANDRA****Order Sheet**

19.11.2025	Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Pragati Pandey, counsel on behalf of Mr. Hari Agrawal, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 & 2. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for two days' time to remove the default as pointed out by the Registry. Time as prayed for is granted. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
AMIT PATEL	