

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 185 of 2024****JAGDISH BANSAL versus SANJAY RAMCHANDRA****Order Sheet**

15.12.2025	Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Arpan Verma, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Prashant Dansena, counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Heard on I. A. No. 01/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in filing the paper book. On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in I.A. No. 01/2025, the same is allowed. Delay is hereby condoned. List this case for final hearing in its due course. SD/- SD/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
AMIT PATEL	